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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 4 September ECB Legal Conference on “Shaping a new legal order for Europe: 
a tale of crises and opportunities” – chairing panel on “Brexit – 
Looking outwards” 

ECB 

Tuesday, 5 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 September Meeting with former Italian Minister for Economy and Finance, on 
current economic and financial developments 

ECB 

Monday, 11 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 12 September Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development 
(OECD), Working Party No 3 of the Economic Policy Committee 
meeting  

Paris 

Wednesday, 13 September Meeting with media ECB 

 Karl-Otto Pöhl Lecture  ECB 

 Meeting with Retailplus, Anthos Bank and European Marketing 
Distribution (EMD), on price dynamics in retail  

ECB 

 Meeting with Fidelity Investments, on euro area and US economic 
developments  

ECB 

 Meeting with The German Marshall Fund of the United States 
(GMF), on the euro area economic outlook 

ECB 

Thursday, 14 September Meeting with media ECB 

Monday, 18 September High-level networking seminar at Danmarks Nationalbank – 
speech on “Maintaining price stability” 

Copenhagen 
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Tuesday, 19 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with BlueBay Asset Management LLP, on current 
economic developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with Nestlé SA, on euro area economic outlook  

Wednesday, 20 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 21 September General Council ECB 

 ECB conference on “Understanding Inflation” – chairing policy 
panel on “Low inflation: Lessons from the past, lessons for the 
future?” 

ECB 

 Meeting with Citi, on euro area economic outlook ECB 

Monday, 25 September  Meeting with media  

 Meeting with Goethe University Frankfurt, on preparation of “The 
ECB and its Watchers” conference 

ECB 

Tuesday, 26 September Executive Board ECB 

 Second ECB Annual Research Conference – chairing Jean 
Monnet Lecture on “Good Pension Design” 

ECB 

 Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on current 
economic topics  

ECB 

 Meeting with Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, 
Mr Thomas Laubach, on US and euro area economic outlook 

 

Wednesday, 27 September  Meeting with ING-DiBa, on current economic developments ECB 

 Meeting with German Savings Banks Finance Group (DSGV), on 
economic and financial developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with Crédit Agricole, on global economic developments ECB 

Thursday, 28 September  TSI Congress 2017 – “Towards a Capital Market Union: Asset 
Based Finance – Quality in the Credit Cycle” – opening speech on 
“The ECB asset purchase programme and European financial 
markets” 

Berlin 

 


